APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

TO (OWNER):

FROM (CONTRACTOR}):

CONTRACT FOR:

Fort Bend County
301 Jackson St.

Richmond, TX 77469 @ p. / i @‘

Crain Group, L.L.C,

3801 Knapp Rd
Pearland, Texa

General Construction

PROJECT:

FBC Emergency Operations Center APPLICATION NO Three (3) Distribution to:
307 Fort Street OWNER
Richmond, Texas 77489 PERIOD TO: 04/08/21 ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
CONTRACT DATE: o181 CONTROLLER

T 19,992 RASTU2\

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application 18 made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ...........

$9,290,884.00

2. Net change by Change Orders ...........c.cccoouceee. $0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)........ $9,200,884.00 ~
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.. $603,597.63 \/
5. RETAINAGE

a 5% of Completed Work $30.179.88 v

b =% of Stored Material $0.00

Total Retainage ( Line 5A + 5B ) or

T $30,179.88

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

$573.417.75 v~

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATED FOR PAYMENT

{Line 6 from Previous Certificate)...........................

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6 )

$393,570.02~

| " s19.847.73 |

$8,717,466.25 o

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Tolal changes approved in

Previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00

Tolal approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 $0.00

RECEIVED
MAY 2 4 2021

The undersigned Contractor certifies thal to the best of the Contraclor's knowledge,
information and beliel the Work Covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid

by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Date: 5/&[ ‘}l

'a\ pL:{,' MARISSA CHRISTINE MUEHLSTEIN
3__:_ Notary Public, State of Texas
X Comm, Expires 09-17. 2024

Notary ID 13268312-1

CONT RACTOR:

azeal i oject Manager

ate of Texas, Coumy of Brazoria

Subscribed and swomn to befpre
me on this 5 day of . 2021.

Notary Public:
My Commission Expires: q "L 1 J-q

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sile observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED oo s. $179,847.73

(Attach explanalion if amount certified differs from the amount applied for . Initial alf
figures on this Application and on the Conlinuation Sheet that are changed fo conform
to the amount certified. )

ARCHITECT:
5/24/21

BY: Date:

This Eertificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET; SCHEDULE OF VALUES Al4 DOCUMENT G703 : rctaceamces

AlA Docanaus U703, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, coctainicy. . . . APPLICATIONNO: Ttz (3)

2 ¢ vigned coviication i euacbed . . | APBLICATION DATE: 051621

Inabulations below, Emsounts ars srased to il ntarcat dollas, . : PLRIOD TO: 050621

Use Column § on Contructs whitt voriabls retainogs for tine items may cpphy, ., . PROIECT: 21001
A 0 C Cl a H 1

TEM - DESCRIPTION OF WORK. DRIGINAL GIANGES TOTAL 3 RALANCE RETAINAGR
NO, SCIEDULED ! COMPLETED [ {G+C%) TOFINIEH %

VALUE VALUE APPLICATION STORED AND STORED 2o
@+ NOTIN TADATE

: : DORE) [DHEIF)
1 |Gesarud Congitiany $300,025.00 $0.00 $300,025.00 £55,004.15 $24,002.00 1000 375,006.16 25% $223,018.84 £.15031
2 [Site Demabilen 560,000.00 50.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 5000 .00 $60,000.00 100% 000 $3,000.00
3 |Eaithwock SLSAOLS.00 $0.00 £156.915.00 S78,000.00 000 000 $73,000.00 5% 791800 $1,900.00
4 |Fild Eppreermplayme 5750000 $0.00 £2,500.00 $5,000.00 £1,300.00 3000 7,500.00 100%, 000 073,00
3 {SHPRP -Sclvllp ind Maioteazee $E0.07 $0.00 $4,650.07 34,633.07 30460 30050 S4,683.07 100% | 00 3415
6 [Sita Utitities $162.600.00 5000 $162,600.00 $16,000.00 SIRAT.00 000 SI0RHT.00 7% §34,153.00 3542235
7 [fandscape and Imiguicn £110,500.00 30.00 £1t0,500.00 50:00 000 000 000 o $110,500.00 50.00)
b |Pasking Lol Suiplog $7.085.00 30.00 $2.085.00 50.00 faty] 000 n.og %) $7.281.00 000
9 |Site Protection $15,000.00 1000 $13,00000 $15,500.00 30.00 £0.00 $15,000.00 100% 5000 £25000
10 [Twnkey Concazte §531,583.00 3000 $331,593.00 50.00 $53,500.00 $0.00 $55,400.00 0% 5496,181.00 32,720.00
1 Moy $200,449.00 R $230,449.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 0% 5290.445.00 5000
12 [Sirucim sice) 43746300 .00 £437,463.00 11532000 $4,664.40 10.00 30,384.40 ™ 3406, 578,50 91,529.22
13 [Siccl Exection $138,000.00 50.00 3134,000.00 $0.00 sa00 $0.00 50.00 % 3138,000.00 50,00
14 [Stainces Stcel 1Eandrnits 312,600.00 $0.00 $12,60000 30.00 1000 $0.00 $0.00 %) £12,600.00 00
15 |Perforatsd Stcel Panching $63,374.50 £0.00 S65,376.50 £0.00 5000 £0.00 s0.00 o $65,376.50 $8.00
16 |Atemimum beta] Covepics $32,400.00 30.00 $32,400.00 $0.00 3000 500 5000 o $32,4D0.00 5000
17 [Miceliancoss Metals 3130000 5000 $37,700.00 30.00 $0.00 20.00 $0.00 %) $37,700.00 50.00
18 Qrgamental Fencng $153,756.00 50.00 3251,750.00 50.00 sa.og 3000 $0.00 o $293,750.00 £0.00
19 [Atwmoun Compante Metat Paneting $136388.00 $a00 - 513638800 $0.00 3000 .00 $0.00 % $136,388.00 50.00
20 |Waood Blockiog 515,000.00 5000 $15,000.00 50.00 $0.00 .00 5000 o $15,000.00 5000
20 |Cemehs Fiber Pancling 113943200 $0.00 $E35,450.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 $000 0% $139,450.00 50.00
B |Milwok 326,366.43 30.00 $28,564.43 5000 5200 .00 0,00 o $26,5664 30.00
23 |Solid Surfaco Countertops £1,740.00 $0.00 1,740.00 3000 $0.00 50.00 5000 [ $31,740.00 $0.00
24 Warerpronling/Sealanty $171,047,00 30.00 $171,047,00 50.00 30.00 000 $0.08 % $171,047.00 $0.00
23 |TPO Rooling Sysicra $152.060,00 $0.00 $192,060,00 00 3000 £2.00 5000 o) $192,060.00 38,00
25 |Doors, Framer, end Hardwaro Material $136,787.00 3800 $138,787.00 $0.00 1000 .00 1000 i1 L138,787.00 0.0
77 |Overbend Doory 359,570.00 .00 359,570.00 30.00 5000 50.00 5000 %) 33957000 50.00
34 |Glays bod Glazing 5216.000.00 5000 $276,000.00 $0.00 10.00 0.00 000 0% $276,000.00 50.00
29 [Glass Qusrdrait . 881,000.00 £000 $31,000.00 $0.00 000 £0.00 $0.00 o) 51,000.00 56.00
30 |Painting £35,585.00 50.00 $34,535.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 s0.00 %) 536,585.00 5000
3l |FremingShraibing S19,64.00 50,00 $419,594.00 0.0 5000 000 $0.00 0%, 5419,694.00 $0.00
az Accouvical Ceifing . 3274363.00 3000 3274,363.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 [ $274,3683.00 50.00/
53 |Raised Acoess Floonag, £10,700.00 3000 $30,700.00 $0.00 $200 $0.00 000 :1 §1070200 00
14 |Flooring £170,000.00 30.00 $170,000.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 =1 $1T0,000:00 $0.00)
35 |Teilet Paritions and Accessorizs 326,205.00 $0.00 $26,295.00 0.0 $0.00 50.00 3000 0% $26,285.00 50,00
36 |Room D Sigrape $19,000.00 000 $15,000.00 50.00 sa00 .00 5000 (¢4 $15,000.00 $0.00
37 |Pxterior Sigega $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 0.0 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 [ £20,000.00 50,00
38 |Fire Exunguishera end Cabinels 1,393.00 3000 31,398.00 5000 s0.00 50.00 00 0% 1,798.00 $0.00
W [Mokerbomds $7,500.00 000 £7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 % $7,500.00 5000
40 |Wusdow Coverings 3527800 1000 $5.218.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 .1 Ss.800 .00
Al |Opcrable Pactitioos 340,687.00 5000 $40,687.00 56.00 5000 50.00 5000 0% 340,687.00 3000
A2 [Lodas $23,719.00 5000 58,7900 5000 $0.00 $0.00 5000 o) L779.00 50.00
a3 i 35.1E0.00 30.00 5%.180.00 30,00 $4.00 $0.00 $0.00 (1 $4,180.00 $0.00
44 |Flag Pales 1400 30,00 2,180 $0.00 5000 $0.00 s0.00 | 57,143.00 $0.00
45 |appticces £23,500.00 $0.00 £23,500.00 st su.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $22,500.00 s0.00
45 |Blovatoy T3,959.00 50.00 $75,999.00 50.00 000 50.00 5000 o $75,999.00 50,901
47 |Buitding Prurmbing 3360.000.00 50.00 $360.000.00 50.00 5000 50.00 000 % $360,000.00 $0.00
a8 |mvac SI0L300.00 $0.00 $I102,500.00 $0.06 3¢00 ©.00 1000 % $02,500.00 10.00
49 |Electriea) £1,326,360.00 .00 $1,925,300.00 §0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 £5,000.00 o% $1,321,300.00 $250.00|
50 |Generaie TI4,157.00 £0.00 2234,132.00 50.00 £0.00 s0.00 $0.00 oK 41370 0.0
St |Lightining Protecton $25,000.00 $0.00 $24,000.00 $0.00 000 50.00 $0.00 % 525,000.00 30.004
5 |Firo Sprinktes Sy $80,000.00 50,00 $50,000.00 5000 30.00 50.00 $0.00 ™% 55000000 50004
53 |Fire Alam System 325,000.00 "50.00 525,000.00 S0.00 $000 000 £0.00 o £05,00000 $0.004
54 |Audio/Visual System 2431,000.00 $0.00 $411,000.00 50.00 3200 $0.00 $0.00 o $431,000.00 30.00}
55 |Voiee/Duia Cablisg $155,641.00 000 31£5,542.00 soot $000 0.0 0.00 o% $185,543.00 $0.50]
86 | Acoss Contrcls 537,404,00 3000 $I7,404.00 $0.00 0.00 000 50.00 o) £37,404.00 50.00
37 |Video Sarveillance £1,069.00 W00 534,069.00 $0.00 so0a $0.00 5000 o £30,060.00 $0.00
3 |bswanc SETRET00 0 $67,267.00 SE$71.00 5000 30.00 561,870 1o0% 51000 39185
59 |Bonds ¥76,00000 000 STEO00.0¢ $76,000.00. $0.00 5000 £76,000.00 100% $0.00 $3,800.00/
&0 |Owner Comingeacy $00,000.00 0o £90,000.00 50.00 50,00 .00 2] $50.000.00 0.00,
41 Conlracton's Foo $332,625.00 S0 $332,625.00 $14,E00.00 35,300.00 y $0.00 &%) 3312,

TOTAL[  39.290,88400 [V 50,00 9,290,884 00 sa2sn Y’ s 50.00 e%]|  sseerzesar [V
Usart may sbrsio vall fal by ri of the llcrnta » completed AL Bocomznt D401 « Certifleatlon of el




